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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 30 Women, 200m Backstroke 2013 and older
01/12/2024 - 11:39 Results
National Record 2:11.31 ROLKO Sarah SL Chartres (FRA) 25/11/2012
Meilleure Performance 18 2:11.31 ROLKO Sarah SL Chartres (FRA) 25/11/2012
Meilleure Performance 17 2:14.27 GALES Dana SCDE Rijeka (SLO) 14/12/2008
Meilleure Performance 17 2:14.27 ROLKO Sarah SL Szczecin (POL) 11/12/2011
Meilleure Performance 16 2:12.79 ROLKO Sarah SL Eindhoven (NED) 28/11/2010
Meilleure Performance 15 2:12.08 ROLKO Sarah SL Istanbul (TUR) 13/12/2009
Meilleure Performance 14 2:20.14 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline SL Gent (BEL) 10/11/2013
Meilleure Performance 13 2:20.27 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline SL Gent (BEL) 10/11/2012
Meilleure Performance 12 2:21.95 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline SL Luxembourg 27/11/2011
Meilleure Performance 11 2:36.46 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline SL Luxembourg 05/12/2010

TL Open W 17 +: 2:50.00  /  TL Pupilles W 11 - 12: 3:26.00  /  TL Jeunes W 13 - 14: 3:12.00  /  TL Juniors W 15 - 16: 2:58.00

Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:43.49 385 38.43 41.84 43.23 39.99
2. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:51.92 331 38.59 43.24 45.37 44.72
3. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:52.52 327 42.00 44.47 44.87 41.18
4. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:59.99 288 42.40 45.77 46.99 44.83
5. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:05.74 262 42.90 46.76 49.63 46.45
6. ROLL Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:06.96 257 44.81 47.28 48.56 46.31
7. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:14.71 227 44.84 49.12 51.21 49.54

Jeunes

1. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.80 382 39.34 42.39 41.82 40.25
2. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.55 351 38.66 42.56 44.53 42.80
3. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:49.44 345 39.90 43.66 44.87 41.01
4. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:50.84 337 40.02 44.08 43.90 42.84
5. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:56.52 305 42.48 45.49 45.09 43.46
6. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:01.42 281 41.43 45.04 47.96 46.99
7. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:02.86 275 42.40 46.59 47.15 46.72
8. SHEHATA Maya 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:06.35 260 44.09 47.64 48.89 45.73

Juniors

1. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.68 522 34.14 37.40 38.66 37.48
2. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:29.72 501 34.14 37.93 38.86 38.79
3. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 2:34.59 455 36.92 39.09 39.78 38.80
4. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.50 447 36.04 38.72 40.19 40.55
5. KAPANTAIDAKI M. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.30 386 38.27 41.47 42.47 41.09

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.00 626 32.01 35.14 35.84 36.01
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.25 537 34.00 36.41 37.22 38.62
3. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.68 522 34.14 37.40 38.66 37.48
4. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:29.72 501 34.14 37.93 38.86 38.79
5. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:32.09 478 36.06 38.92 39.62 37.49
6. KIDD Francesca 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:32.85 471 35.82 38.53 39.99 38.51
7. WIRTH Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:34.49 456 35.74 39.57 39.98 39.20
8. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 2:34.59 455 36.92 39.09 39.78 38.80
9. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.50 447 36.04 38.72 40.19 40.55
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 30, Women, 200m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

10. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:38.87 419 36.19 40.66 41.73 40.29
11. POCERVINA Jil 90 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.98 410 37.14 40.08 41.48 41.28
12. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.56 399 36.93 40.98 41.89 41.76
13. KAPANTAIDAKI M. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.30 386 38.27 41.47 42.47 41.09
14. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:43.49 385 38.43 41.84 43.23 39.99
15. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.80 382 39.34 42.39 41.82 40.25
16. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.55 351 38.66 42.56 44.53 42.80
17. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:49.44 345 39.90 43.66 44.87 41.01
18. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:50.84 337 40.02 44.08 43.90 42.84
19. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:51.92 331 38.59 43.24 45.37 44.72
20. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:52.52 327 42.00 44.47 44.87 41.18
21. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:56.52 305 42.48 45.49 45.09 43.46
22. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:59.99 288 42.40 45.77 46.99 44.83
23. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:01.42 281 41.43 45.04 47.96 46.99
24. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:02.86 275 42.40 46.59 47.15 46.72
25. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:05.74 262 42.90 46.76 49.63 46.45
26. SHEHATA Maya 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:06.35 260 44.09 47.64 48.89 45.73
27. ROLL Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:06.96 257 44.81 47.28 48.56 46.31
28. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:14.71 227 44.84 49.12 51.21 49.54

WDR PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang


